
Phone 888.559.6771/Fax 888.559.6772  P.O. Box 1921 Truckee, CA 96160 
accounting@ruppertinc.com  CA License #874569 

Page 1 of 4

November 1, 2024 

DONNER LAKE BOAT RAMP DRAINAGE 
 Truckee, CA 

This PROPOSAL (the “Agreement”) is entered into by and between the undersigned “Contractor” and 
“Subcontractor”. This Agreement shall be automatically incorporated into, form a part of, and be subject 
to, that certain Standard Subcontract Agreement executed between the parties. This Agreement sets 
forth details specific to the Work to be provided under this Agreement, while the Standard Subcontract 
Agreement sets forth the terms and conditions applicable to all of the parties' work together, including 
but not limited to, the Work provided under this Agreement. 

Ruppert, Inc. is pleased to submit to you a price for the above referenced project based off the drawing 
entitled, “Donner Lake Boat Ramp Drainage”, dated 10/7/2024. 

Completion Date or Total Work Days to Complete: _________________________________________________________ 

SCOPE OF WORK $ 129,414.00 

 Mobilization

 Traffic Control with Flaggers

 Sawcut and trench across Donner Pass Road and Boat Ramp Parking area

 Form and cast concrete headwall at storm drain inlet

 Cut and repair concrete curb

 Install ~240 LF of 24” N12 Storm Drain Pipe per plans

 Cast-in-place and install two (2) 48” concrete barrel drainage inlets with
standard inlet grates

 Place concrete slurry backfill at utility crossing locations

 Base and patch Asphalt paving on Donner Pass Road and Boat Ramp Parking

BILLING ADDRESS SITE ADDRESS CONTACT PERSON 

Town of Truckee Donner Lake Boat Ramp Steve Ruppert 
10183 Truckee Airport Road 39.3251666, -120.2846083 P.O. Box 1921 
Truckee, CA 96161 Truckee, CA 96161 Truckee, CA 96160 
Phone: (530) 582-2904 Cell: 916.705.5917 
Dan Wilkins Fax: 888.559.6772 

steve@ruppertinc.com 

PROPOSAL 
ATTACHMENT C - RUPPERT COST ESTIMATE



Phone 888.559.6771/Fax 888.559.6772  P.O. Box 1921 Truckee, CA 96160 
accounting@ruppertinc.com  CA License #874569 

Page 2 of 4

EXCLUSIONS 

 Bonding
 Permits
 Testing and Inspections
 Over-excavation and off haul of unsuitable material
 Rock removal – If it requires more than a 15,000lb excavator
 Blasting
 Revegetation
 Erosion control seeding
 Landscaping

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Acceptance of proposal:  The above price, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby 
accepted. We are authorized to do the work as specified in accord with the Standard Subcontract 
Agreement executed between Contractor and Subcontractor, which is incorporated herein by this 
reference. Payment will be made 10% at start with draws upon the completion of work phases 

CONTRACTOR: 
Physical / Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1921, Truckee, CA 96160 

Phone Number: 530.587.4509 / accounting@ruppertinc.com  

Print Name: RUPPERT, INC., CSLB # 874569  / NSCB # 85587 

Signature Date: 

Signature:   , signed by Nathan Ruppert, President and CEO 

area

Inclusions & Notes 

 Includes certified payroll for all work
 Includes wood chips for all relocated and placed dirt and cuts on banks
 Quote valid for 30 days



Phone 888.559.6771/Fax 888.559.6772  P.O. Box 1921 Truckee, CA 96160 
accounting@ruppertinc.com  CA License #874569 

Page 3 of 4

SUBCONTRACTOR INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS 

The following are minimum insurance requirements for Subcontractor: 

Minimum Insurance Limits: 

Commercial General Liability: $1,000,000 Each Occurrence 
Occurrence Form Only $2,000,000 Aggregate (Per Project) 

$2,000,000 Products / Completed Operations 
$1,000,000 Advertising and Personal Injury 

Auto Liability: $1,000,000 Combined Single Limit 
Any Auto or Hired and Non-Owned Autos 

Excess Liability: $4,000,000 Each Occurence 

Workers Compensation: $1,000,000 Employers Liability Limits 
Statutory Coverage–State of Hire 

Contractors Pollution Liability: $1,000,000 Limit 

The following Endorsements must be referenced on all Certificates of Insurance and copies of the 
endorsements must be attached:  

General Liability: 

 Additional Insured – CG2010 and CG2037 (07/04) or equivalent providing coverage for both Ongoing and
Completed Operations

 Primary and Non-Contributory Wording
 Waiver of Subrogation
 Per Project Aggregate

Automobile Liability: 

 Additional Insured
 Primary and Non-Contributory Wording
 Waiver of Subrogation

Workers’ Compensation: 

CUSTOMER: 

Signature: 

Signature Date: 

Print Name: 

Physical / Mailing Address: 

Phone Number: 



Page 3 of 4

Phone 888.559.6771/Fax 888.559.6772 
accounting@ruppertinc.com 

 P.O. Box 1921 Truckee, CA 96160 
 CA License #874569 

 Waiver of Subrogation

Any Subsidence Exclusions must be on the certificates and endorsements attached 

All policies must provide 30-Days’ Notice of Cancellation except 10 day for non-payment of premium. 

Additional Insured and Waiver of Subrogation: 

The Certificate Holder: 


	Blank Page

